U.S. PTO 12/586092 09/17/2009

	2-2009 United States Patent and Tradem
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and	75948 (currients or the new address(es) be
1. Name of conveying party(les) EDOY DEL RIO DAWD NARDUCCI MICHAEL MENARD	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: THE ANSPACH EFFORT, INC. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)5EPT. 74. 2009	No Street Address: _4500 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: Palm Beach Gardens Siate:Florida
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Country: USA Zip 33410
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes s document is being filed together with a new applicable. B. Patent No.(s)
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new appli B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Palent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	s document is being filed together with a new appli B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new applications. attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$4000 X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name NORMAN FRIECLAND Internal Address:	attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$4000
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Palent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name NORMAN FRIECLAND	attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$4000 X Authorized to be charged to deposit accounting Englosed
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name Norman FRISCLAND Internal Address: Street Address: 2855 PGA BOULEVARD	attached? Yes XNo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$4000 X Authorized to be charged to deposit accounting Englosed None required (government interest not affective

Occuments to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Cirector of the USPYO, P.O. Box 1480, Alexandria, V.A. 22315-1450

N 1347

The PTO did ant receive the following listed Item(s) Lover Sheer

900/800@

10/58/5008 15:12 EVX 281 858 3818

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No	
Filing Date_	

WHEREAS, WE, EDDY H. DEL RIO, of 11413 52ND ROAD North, Royal Palm Beach, FL 33411, DAVID NARDUCCL of 6339 Barton Creek Circle, Lake Worth, FL 33463, and MICHAEL MENARD, of 2592 SW 10th Street, Boynton Beach, FL 33426, have invented certain improvements in SURGICAL FILE, identified as Attorney Docket No. N1347, and described in a patent application executed by the undersigned on the date(s) set after the signature(s), being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatscever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, THE ANSPACH EFFORT, INC, of Palm Beach Gardens, FL, a corporation of the State of Florida (assignes) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation in part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

10\58\5000 15:12 EVX FEL BS6 3010

Assignment for N1347 Page 2

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has(have) hereunto set his(their) hand(s) and seal(s) on the date after his(their) signature(s).

State of FLORIDA

... PALM BEACH GARDENS

County of PALM BEACH

September 14, 2009 DATE

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 14 day of September, 2009, by is personally known to me, or () has produced EDDY DEL RIO who as identification and who did not take an oath.

Elaine K. Beers
Commission # DD569167
Expires August 12, 2010

Signature: Elsie 4. Bess

Typed Name: Elaine K. Beers

Title: Notary Public

Commission No.: DD 569 167
Commission Expires: Our Cust 12, 2010